

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**HCP No. 33/2025**

**CM No. 800/2025**

Sumit Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**30.06.2025**

1. None present for the respondents, so much so, response has also not been filed by the respondents.
2. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.
3. List on **28.07.2025**.
4. In the meantime, response be filed by the respondents.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

**30.06.2025**

*Sahil Padha*