

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 33/2025

Sumit Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(28.07.2025)**

Learned State counsel seeks further time to file status report in the case. He shall do so within a week's time.

List on **13.08.2025**.



**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
28.07.2025  
Neha-1