

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 33/2025

Sumit Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2025**

1. Respondent No. 4 has not filed the status report in compliance to order dated 01.09.2025. Two weeks further time as last and final opportunity is granted for filing the same.
2. List on **14.11.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**

29.10.2025

*Rahul Sharma*