

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**HCP No. 33/2025**

Sumit Kumar .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14.11.2025**

1. Respondent No. 4 has not filed the status report in terms of previous order. He shall ensure that the status report is filed by the next date of hearing, failing which, he shall remain present before the Court through virtual mode.
2. List on 02.12.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
14.11.2025  
Rakesh