

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No.33/2025
CM No.800/2025

Sumit Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tayab Javed, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2025

1. Respondent No.4 has filed his status report which is on the file.
2. Registry to furnish a copy of the said report dated 02.12.2025 to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List for further consideration on **17.12.2025**.

Jammu
02.12.2025
Mahavir

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

