

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 33/2025

CM No. 800/2025

Sumit Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.02.2026

1. In the status report dated 02.12.2025, it is stated that the team was constituted pursuant to order dated 01.09.2025 to determine the whereabouts of the wife of the petitioner. The team went to Lassian, Punjab and came to know that Kajal Kumari and Manoj Kumar are residing somewhere in Gujarat.
2. In view of the above, let fresh status report be filed by the official respondents.
3. List on 02.03.2026.
4. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also seek instructions.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

20.02.2026

Neha-II