

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 33/2025

Sumit Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2026

- 01.** I.O. present in person today, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to get statement of Ms. Kajal Kumari be recorded before the magistrate.
- 02.** List on **23.03.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
02.03.2026
Sushant