

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 33/2025

Sumit Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

- 01.** Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA has submitted that statement of the alleged abductee stands recorded before the Magistrate. He seeks and is granted some time to file status report along with the statement of the girl during the course of this week.
- 02.** List on **24.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.04.2026
Sushant